

## **Market Announcement**

12 April 2022

### Megado Gold Limited (ASX:MEG) - Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of Megado Gold Limited ('MEG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MEG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 14 April 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Vanessa Nevjestic

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

# **ASX Announcement**

12 APRIL 2022



#### TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with listing rule 17.1, Megado Gold Limited (ASX:MEG) (Megado or the Company) requests a trading halt to be placed on the Company's securities pending an announcement in relation to a proposed acquisition.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 14 April 2022, or when the announcement concerning the proposed acquisition is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

-ENDS-

Authorised for release by: Aaron Bertolatti, Finance Director.

For further information on the Company and our projects, please visit: www.megadogold.com

#### **Contact:**

Michael Gumbley

Managing Director and CEO
+61 8 6141 3260

mgumbley@megadogold.com

Mark Flynn
Investor Relations and Media
+61 416 068 733
mflynn@megadogold.com



Megado Gold Ltd ACN 635 895 082 ASX: MEG

**Issued Capital** 71.5m Shares 16.3m Options Australian Registered Address 12/197 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000 Australia

- +61 8 6141 3260
- E info@megadogold.com
- www.megadogold.com

Directors

Brad Drabsch (Non-Exec. Chair)
Michael Gumbley (MD and CEO)
Chris Bowden (Exec. Tech. Director)
Marta Ortiz (Non-Exec. Director)
Aaron Bertolatti (Finance Director)